This Document can be made available in alternative formats upon request

1.1

1.13

State of Minnesota

Printed Page No.

322

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
NINETIETH SESSION
H. F. No. 2908

02/20/2018	Authored by Wills
12/20/2016	
	The bill was read for the first time and referred to the Veterans Affairs Division
03/01/2018	Adoption of Report: Re-referred to the Committee on Transportation and Regional Governance Policy
03/08/2018	Adoption of Report: Re-referred to the Committee on Transportation Finance
3/19/2018	Adoption of Report: Re-referred to the Committee on Ways and Means
3/28/2018	Adoption of Report: Placed on the General Register
	Read for the Second Time
)4/26/2018	Calendar for the Day
	Read for the Third Time
	Passed by the House and transmitted to the Senate

1.2 1.3 1.4	relating to transportation; designating a bridge on marked U.S. Highway 52 in Rosemount as Warrant Officer Dennis A. Groth Memorial Bridge; amending Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 161.14, by adding a subdivision.
1.5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.6	Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 161.14, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.7	to read:
1.8	Subd. 87. Warrant Officer Dennis A. Groth Memorial Bridge. The bridge on marked
1.9	U.S. Highway 52 over Dakota County State-Aid Highway 42, known as 145th Street within
1.10	the city of Rosemount, is designated as "Warrant Officer Dennis A. Groth Memorial Bridge."
1.11	Subject to section 161.139, the commissioner shall adopt a suitable design to mark the
1.12	bridge and erect appropriate signs.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment.

A bill for an act

Section 1.